

















































































































































































































Your Ref

LA-A.4 Fermanagh & Omagh
. BN i
Our Ref ; «éfjx),{ District Council
Date =2 | Comhairle Ceantair
1405 2018 = .
Email b\\\‘\’/ Fhear Manach agus na hOmai
Imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

Brendan Hegarty
Chief Executive

Dear '

- —~—

RE: 3 Green Road Public Right of Way Process

| write in response to your correspondence received on 23 April 2018.
As per your request, please find enclosed a copy of the assertion report.

With regard to details of evidence gathering, | have enclosed Appendix 2 from ‘A Guide to

Public Rights of Way and Access to the Countryside’ which outlines guidance for the Council
on suggested sources of evidence.

Yours sincerely

<N

Imelda McCarron
Countryside Recreation Officer

= info@fermanaghomagh.com Townhall. 2 Townhall Street,
f f Enniskillen. Co. Fermanagh.
¥ twittercom/fermanaghomagh BT747BA

The Grange. Mountjoy Road,
Lisnamaliard. Omagh, Co. Tyrons
BT797BL

ia

Tel. 0300303 1777
book.com/fermanaghomagh Text Ph.0288225 6216

www.fermanaghomagh.com

3




19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

Re:

Mon 14/05/2018 11:13

To'lmelda McCarron <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com>;

Cheers, and you're aware that *.__ _ is due to close on Wednesday!

Clarissa Beacom
PA to Director of Community, Health and Leisure
Fermanagh and Omagh District Council

Tel: 0300 303 1777 Extension: 21101
W: fermanaghomagh.com
Twitter & Facebook: fermanaghomagh

From: Imelda McCarron
Sent: 14 May 2018 11:03:06
To: Clarissa Beacom
Subject: ATI 1308/18

Clarissa

Please find response to ---..w. As itis being is being issued by hard copy | have scanned it
and saved a copy in the ATI folder.

Any queries, give me a call
Imelda

From: noreply@fermanaghomagh.com <noreply@fermanaghomagh.com>
Sent: 14 May 2018 11:06

To: Imelda McCarron

Subject:

TASKalfa 3051ci
[00:17:¢8:06:bc:cf]

https://outlook.office.com/owa/?realm=fermanaahomaah.com&vd=email& nath=/mail/ AOMk ANViOGRhAYiMul TARNTINNAINKQhVm\/Ll TANZ\AR 14



19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

Fw: Public Right of Way Investigation re green road, Rousky to Greencastle

Freedom of Information

7o Clarissa Beacom <clarissa.beacom@fermanaghomagh.com>; Imelda McCarron <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com>

Hi Clarissa

Please see below. | would put this down as waiting on clarification, | emailed her on 1 May, therefore the '20 day clock' stopped ticking and will only
start again when she responds to this email. Therefore response is not due this week. | will add a note to your ATI.

Thanks

Andrea

From: Freedom of Information

Sert- 01 May 2018 09:41 AM

To:

Subject: Re: Pubiic right of Way Investigation re green road, Rousky to Greencastle

Dear

When you have received your response, please inform me whether you are content and wish to close this request or if you would like it to be
considered.

Kind regards

Andrea

From:'

Sent: 27 April 2018 02:46 PM

To: Freedom of Information

Subject: RE: Public Right of Way Investigation re green road, Rousky to Greencastle ! o

Andrea

The request of 16 April is for a subset of the information in respect of which the review is made. If the review is successful, there will be no need for this request to be dealt with
separately but should it be refused, it will need to be considered, as it relates to a more specific body of information.
Regards

From: Freedom of Information [mailto:foi@fermanaghomagh.com]

Sent: 27 April 2018 14:08

To: |

Subject: Public Right of Way Investigation re green road, Rousky to Greencastle

Dear
Thank you for your request dated 16 April 2018.
| understand you made a request dated 12 March 2018 ) which was responded to and subsequently you made an appeal.

| believe the information requested on 16 April 2018 has been covered in your earlier request, which is currently being dealt with following receipt of
your appeal.

If you are requesting other information that has not being dealt with, please come back to me detailing exactly what information you are requesting.

Kind regards

Andrea

Lt me s atlanle ~ffimn mma e 1P el e bl e O el e e MO i f e AR AL AN SAANILAZR A T o FAITIAMIM ANAMIALLN/Z__\ 11 T _A~7AIS



19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

From: !

Sent: 16 April 2018 05:11 PM

To: Freedom of Information

Subject: FW: Public Right of Way Investigation re green road, Rousky to Greencastle . J

In respect of the above investigation, we write formally under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request copies of the following:-
1 all correspondence to and from the Countryside Recreation Officer not already disclosed to us between July 2017 and January 2018.

the Countryside Recreation Officer’s internal file notes and attendance notes from January 2016, not already disclosed to us between July 2017 and January 2018.
Reaards

C n are The Legal 560 2018 Northern Ireland Firm of the year. We are also celebrating our 125th year.

_ Charity of the Year 2017 is Barnardos. If you would like to make a donation to Barnardos please se

You can donate at our Just Giving page

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/

This email is from a lawyer. It is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient please noti-

Please be aware of an increased risk of cyber crime and fraud which uses email interception. When we send bank details by

This email has been scanned for viruses. It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that onward transmission, op

DISCLAIMER Fermanagh and Omagh District Council W: www.fermanaghomagh.com T: 0300 303 1777 E: info@fermanaghomagh.com This electronic
message contains information from Fermanagh and Omagh District Council which may be privileged or confidential. The information is intended to be
for the sole use of the individual(s) or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use
of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify us by telephone or email (to the
number or email address above) immediately.

o are The Legal 500 2018 Northern Ireland Firm of the year. We are also celebrating our 125th year.
«rity of the Year 2017 is Marie Curie. If you would like to make a donation to Barnardos please

You can donate at our Just Giving page
https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/mariecurie

This email is from a lawyer. It is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient please noti-
Please be aware of an increased risk of cyber crime and fraud which uses email interception. When we send bank details by

This email has been scanned for viruses. It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that onward transmission, op

httna-llantlank nffice cam/awal/?realm=farmananhamanh ramRvd=emailR nath=/maillAONMKANVINGRKRYiMul TaENTINNA2PNKQ1hYm\V/kl TanZ\A/M 212



19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

AT

Andrea McCourt

Fri 18/05/2018 08:51

To:Imelda McCarron <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com>;

Hi Imelda, please see wording for your response to the 3 outstanding requests for information:

In relation to your requests for information dated ....... A , it has been decided that all information held on file
about the Green Road, excluding personal information which is exempt under Section 40 (2) and information which is
exempt under Section 42 of the Act Legal Professional Privilege, will be published on the Council website, and | am
therefore applying an exemption under Section 22 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (information intended for
future publication). We currently have no definite date for publication but hope to have this information available

at https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/your-council/freedom-of-information/ in the coming weeks.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review by the Chief
Executive at:

Chief Executive

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council
The Townhall

2 Townhall Street

Enniskillen

BT74 7BA

Email: Brendan.hegarty@fermanaghomagh.com

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner
(ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the internal review
procedure provided by the Council. The ICO can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner’s Office — Northern Ireland
3rd Floor

14 Cromac Place,

Belfast

BT7 2JB

Telephone: 028 9027 8757 / 0303 123 1114
Email: ni@ico.org.uk

Andrea McCourt
Policy Officer

Policy and Strategic Services
Fermanagh and Omagh District Council
Telephone: 0300 303 1777, ext 21187

Textphone: 028 8225 6216
Website: www.fermanaghomagh.com




19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

Twitter and Facebook: fermanaghomagh

Litmmcllnsiblanl: Affina mammnlmua!Deanlm—fAarmanans hamanh aam @ ud—Aamail 2 nath—=/rmaill INORL ANVINMRDRVik Aol TARNTLHANAINCA LWV e\ /LI TAN71AIRA 1D



19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

FW: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Thu 24/05/2018 16:28

To:Imelda McCarron <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com>;

Ltr Imelda McCarron.pdf;

Dear Imelda
Please let me hear from you with regards to the attached letter.

Regards

From:*

Sent: 10 May 2018 15:14

To: 'imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com' <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com>
Subject: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Dear Imelda,

Please find attached scanned copy letter.

Regards

This e-mail is confidential and may also be legally privileged. It 1s intended for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, you are
on notice of its status. Please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your computer. Do not copy it or
use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents to any other person. Any such use or distribution 1s prohibited and may be unlawful. This
firm in accordance with applicable regulations may monitor e-mail. Whilst we endeavour to ensure that this e-mail & its attachments are
virus free, this cannot be guaranteed and no lability 1s accepted. This e-mail shall not constitute evidence of any contractual relationship

between the sender and addressee/recipient

Ltte M tlm Ve mEB e e AP el bmmebs e O e e O b Jen HANRAL ANV ENAADLVIR AT TAEATLARINAARNC ALV ma\ /LI TANTZVAIRA 410



19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

httos://outlook.office.com/owa/?realm=fermanaahomaah.com&vd=email&nath=/mail/ AOMkADViIOGRhYiMul TAANTkiNNAPNS1hYm\/lkl TANZ\A/M 219
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19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

FW: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Thu 24/05/2018 18:10

To:Philip Kingston <Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com>; Robert Gibson <robert.gibson@fermanaghomagh.com>;

@ 1 attachments (294 KB)

Ltr Imelda McCarron.pdf;

Philip, Robert
Solicitor looking for response to attached letter. Can either of you advise please?

Thanks
Imelda

Sent from my Windows 10 phone

From: _ - >
Sent: Thursday, May 24, 2018 4:28:24 PM

To: Imelda McCarron

Subject: FW: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle
Dear Imelda

Please let me hear from you with regards to the attached letter.

Regards

From:

Sent: 10 May 2018 15:14

To: 'imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com' <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com>
Subject: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Dear Imelda,

Please find attached scanned copy letter.

Regards

hHne-llaitlanl Affina AnmlaumnDranlen—farmamacmbhammanbh Acmc O ude ama a0 mmbb e fm mil ammea e




19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

This e-mail is confidential and may also be legally privileged. It is intended for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, you are
on notice of its status. Please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your computer. Do not copy it or
use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents to any other person. Any such use or distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful. This
firm in accordance with applicable regulations may monitor e-mail. Whilst we endeavour to ensure that this e-mail & its attachments are
virus free, this cannot be guaranteed and no liability is accepted. This e-mail shall not constitute evidence of any contractual relationship

between the sender and addressee/recipient

httns://outlook office_com/owa/?realm=fermanaahomaah.com&vd=email&path=/mail/search 2/2



19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

RE: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Philip Kingston <Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com>

Fri 25/05/2018 09:01

To:lmelda McCarron <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com>; Robert Gibson <robert.gibson@fermanaghomagh.com>;

PK.

From: Imelda McCarron [mailto:imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com]

Sent: 24 May 2018 18:11

To: Philip Kingston <Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com>; Robert Gibson <robert.gibson@fermanaghomagh.com>
Subject: FW: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Philip, Robert
Solicitor looking for response to attached letter. Can either of you advise please?

Thanks
Imelda

Sent from my Windows 10 phone

From:’ : >
Sent: Thursday, May 24, 2018 4:28:24 PM

To: Imelda McCarron

Subject: FW: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Dear Imelda

Please let me hear from you with regards to the attached letter.

Regards

From:

Sent: 10 May 2018 15:14

To: 'imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com' <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com>
Subject: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Dear Imelda,
Please find attached scanned copy letter.

Regards

e niiblanls Affima mmalmceem I e Ve € L L 0L, _O_ _aL




19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

This e-mail is confidential and may also be legally privileged. It is intended for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, you are
on notice of its status. Please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your computer. Do not copy it or
use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents to any other person. Any such use or distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful. This
firm in accordance with applicable regulations may monitor e-mail. Whilst we endeavour to ensure that this e-mail & its attachments are
virus free, this cannot be guaranteed and no liability is accepted. This e-mail shall not constitute evidence of any contractual relationship

between the sender and addressee/recipient

DISCLAIMER Fermanagh and Omagh District Council W: www.fermanaghomagh.com T: 0300 303 1777 E:
info@fermanaghomagh.com This electronic message contains information from Fermanagh and Omagh
District Council which may be privileged or confidential. The information is intended to be for the sole use of
the individual(s) or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient be aware that any disclosure,
copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this electronic
message in error, please notify us by telephone or email (to the number or email address above) immediately.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or
taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in

Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing
in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

httne-llantlanl ~ffina raminualPraalm=Ffarmananhamanh ream&ud=amailR nath=/maill/AOMEANVINGRKRYiMul TAANTKINDAPNS1hYmVkl TaNZ\WM 212



19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

Fw: Our client:

Robert Gibson

Fri 25/05/2018 16:12

To:lmelda McCarron <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com>;

O 1 attachments (37 KB)

image001.png;

From: 2.uk>
Sent: 25 May 2018 15:58

To: Philip Kingston

Cc: Robert Gibson

Subject: Re: -

Philip

Acknowledged with thanks.
Regards

Karen

Sent from my iPhone

On 25 May 2018, at 14:36, Philip Kingston
<Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com<mailto:Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com>> wrote:

Dear Ms.

Thank you for your correspondence and detailed statement. Council would propose to take some time to
consider this and will seek further legal opinion in relation to the matter whereupon it will revert to you with
regard to your request for a further meeting. We can assure you that Council will not be determining the matter
without first reverting to you in that regard.

Kind regards,
Philip.

From:

Sent: 08 May 2018 17:49

To: Philip Kingston <Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com<mailto:Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com>>
Cc: Robert Gibson (robert.gibson@fermanaghomagh.com<mailto:robert.gibson@fermanaghomagh.com>)
<robert.gibson@fermanaghomagh.com<mailto:robert.gibson@fermanaghomagh.com>>

Subject: Our client: = = &~ Tt T

Dear Mr Kingston

Please see attached correspondence.
Regards

(g — ]
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19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

- are The Legal 500 2018 Northern Ireland Firm of the year. We are also celebrating our
125th year.

' ~ 77 's Charity of the Year 2017 is Marie Curie. If you would like to make a donation to
Barnardos please see our JustGiving page

You can donate at our Just Giving page

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/mariecurie-

This email is from a lawyer. It is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient
please notify us immediately and delete it. If the email does not relate to our business or to our clients then it is
neither from us nor authorised by us.

Please be aware of an increased risk of cyber crime and fraud which uses email interception. When we send
bank details by email, ‘ll always use a secure, password protected document and will
not include them in the body of an email message. If you receive an email from ~° o ~ which
provides different bank details to those we have already provided to you, it is unlikely to be genuine. Please do
not reply to the email and get in touch with us immediately. We will not take responsibility if you transfer funds
to the wrong account.

This email has been scanned for viruses. It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that onward
transmission, opening or use of this message and any attachments will not adversely affect its systems or
data. Please carry out such virus and other checks as you consider appropriate. No responsibility is accepted
by “'nin this regard.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by
the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful.

httna:/innitlnnk nffire com/nwal/?realm=farmananhnmanh ram&2ud=amailR nath=/mail/AOMEANNINCRRKhVihMul TARNTEANNAINQAhVm\ /Ll TANZ\ARA 212



19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

RE: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Philip Kingston <Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com>

Tue 29/05/2018 10:05

To:Imelda McCarron <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com>;

Imelda,

PK.

From: Imelda McCarron [mailto:imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com]

Sent: 29 May 2018 09:53
To: Philip Kingston <Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com>; Robert Gibson <robert.gibson@fermanaghomagh.com>

Subject: Re: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle
Philip, Robert
Are you content with attached response?

Philip, is it worth while, once all of the information is uploaded on line, contacting all of the
landowners and letting them know it's available for viewing and any responses should be submitted
within a specified time frame? I'm concerned that there will be constant delays, and we will not be in
a position to seek further legal advice until all information has been gathered. Happy to take your

direction on this.

Thanks
Imelda

From: Philip Kingston <Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com>
Sent: 25 May 2018 09:01

To: Imelda McCarron; Robert Gibson

Subject: RE: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

-

PK.

From: Imelda McCarron [mailto:imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com]
Sent: 24 May 2018 18:11

To: Philip Kingston <Philip.Kingston@derrystrabane.com>; Robert Gibson
<robert.gibson@fermanaghomagh.com>

Subject: FW: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Philip, Robert

Solicitor looking for response to attached letter. Can either of you advise please?

Lttmnemeblanle Affimn mamendmceem D emaln e fmnmmmmbnnm s can O i e O b S VA ARAL A PN EAADLVR A TaCRITILIAAMNAARO AL/ \ /1.1 T_NA7VAINA
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19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

Thanks
Imelda

Sent from my Windows 10 phone

From: .

Sent: Thursday, May 24, 2018 4:28:24 PM

To: Imelda McCarron

Subject: FW: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Dear Imelda

Please let me hear from you with regards to the attached letter.

Regards

From: {

Sent: 10 May 2018 15:14

To: 'imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com' <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com>
Subject: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Dear Imelda,
Please find attached scanned copy letter.

Regards

This c-mail is confidential and may also be legally privileged. It is intended for the addressce only. If you have received it in error, you are
on notice of its status. Pleasc notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your computer. Do not copy it or

use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents to any other person. Any such use or distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful. This

firm in accordance with applicable regulations may monitor e-mail. Whilst we endeavour to ensure that this e-mail & its attachments are

virus free, this cannot be guaranteed and no liability is accepted. This e-mail shall not constitute evidence of any contractual relationship

between the sender and addressee/recipient

https://outlook.office.com/owa/?realm=fermanaahomaah.com&vd=email&nath=/mail/ AOMKANViIOGRhYiMvl TaANTkINNA2ZNS1hYm\/kl TaNZ\WNM

21?



Your Ref! L
&L Fermanagh & Omagh
Our Ref IMC/PK/GreenRoadPRoW 1 District Council

Date 22 May 2018 N~ Comhairle Ceantair
Email Imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com Fhear Manach agus na hOmai

Brendan Hegarty
Chief Executive

Ms. . .

Dear Ms.

“aa

RE:_Clients —

Inveétiqation of alleged Public Right of Way at Greencastle, Omagh

I refer to your correspondence of 10 May 2018.

As per your request, | can confirm that Council will take no action in relation to this matter for
a period of 4 weeks from today’s date to allow you to formalise your response.

I trust this is satisfactory, however should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Q)

Imélda McCarron
Countryside Recreation Officer

info@fermanaghomagh.com Townhall, 2 Townhall Strest, The Grange, Mountjoy Road, Tel: 0300 303 1777
facebook.com/fermanaghomagh  Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh, Omagh, Co. Tyrone, Text Ph. 028 82256216
@femanaghomagh BT74 7BA BT797BL www.fermanaghomagh.com




19/07/2018 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

Re: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Imelda McCarron

Tue 29/05/2018 12:00

To:

@ 1attachments (516 KB)

290518_ _Response_Consultation_period.pdf;

Please see attached correspondence for your review.

Regards
Imelda

From: |

Sent: 24 May 2018 16:28

To: Imelda McCarron

Subject: FW: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Dear Imelda

Please let me hear from you with regards to the attached letter.

Regards

From:

Sent: 10 May 2018 15:14

To: 'imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com' <imelda.mccarron@fermanaghinagg.com>
Subject: Alleged Right of Way at Green Road, Greencastle

Dear Imelda,
Please find attached scanned copy letter.
Regards

[

/
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8 Mail — imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com

B

This e-mail is confidential and may also be legally privileged. It is intended for the addressee only. If you have received it in error, you are
on notice of its status. Please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your computer. Do not copy it or
use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents to any other person. Any such use or distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful. This
firm in accordance with applicable regulations may monitor e-mail. Whilst we endeavour to ensure that this e-mail & its attachments are
virus free, this cannot be guaranteed and no liability is accepted. This e-mail shall not constitute evidence of any contractual relationship

between the sender and addressee/recipient

et Mt M BB e IO Ve bt am e O e~ O e S SITA AR AL A TN EAADLVIA A ] TACAITLARNNAORCO AL\ /L] TAN71ARA
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Your Ref !
e Lasd Formanagh & Omagh

Our Ref IMC/PK/GreenRoadPRoW District Council
Dake22 May 2018 Combhairle Ceantair _
Email Imelda.mccarron@fermanaghomagh.com Fhear Manach agus na hOmai

Brendan Hegarty
Chief Executive

Dear Ms. |

~

RE: Clients — i

e

iﬁvestiqation of alleged Public Right of Way at Greencastle, Omagh

| refer to your correspondence of 10 May 2018.

As per your request, | can confirm that Council will take no action in relation to this matter for
a period of 4 weeks from today’s date to allow you to formalise your response.

I trust this is satisfactory, however should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Yours sincerely,
A A
A

Imelda McCarron
Countryside Recreation Officer

info@fermanaghomagh.com Townhall, 2 Townhall Street, The Grange, Mountjoy Road, Tel: 0300 303 1777
facebook.com/fermanaghomagh  Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh, Omagh, Co. Tyrone, Text Ph. 028 82256216

@fermanaghomagh BT74 7BA BT79 7BL www.fermanaghomagh.com



































































































































































